

ORDINANCE REQUIRING BOND FOR ISSUANCE OF PERMITS BY THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS

BE IT ORDANED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS: Section 1.

That all contractors or other persons doing or proposing to do work requiring a permit from the City of Urbana, Illinois, shall before receiving such permit, post a bond with the Commissioner of Public Works of the City of Urbana, Illinois, for TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$10,000.00) which shall be acceptable to the City Council and shall be approved by majority vote of the City Council before issuance of any permit.

The Condition of said bond shall be that a person or corporation to whom such permit is issued shall restore the City streets, alleys, sidewalks, and parkings to as good condition as the same were before any such work may have been done, and further, that the person to whom such permit is issued shall indemnify and save harmless the City of Urbana, Illinois, from all liability or damages to persons or property caused or asserted to have been caused on account of anything growing out of the doing of any work for which said permit was issued. Section 2.

Contractors posting surety bonds on City contracts, shall not be required to post any bond as required in Section 1. Section 3.

Any former ordinances requiring bonds from contractors covering similar work are hereby repealed.

Section 4. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval.

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this day of July, A.D. 1958.

Approved by the Mayor this 8/10. day of July, A.D. 1958.

Harly B Heaver